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HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

HOLIDAY DATE      HOLIDAY OBSERVED                             _                       
 

 

 2023 
 

Monday, September 4     Labor Day 

 

Thursday & Friday, November 23 & 24   Thanksgiving & Friday after Thanksgiving 

 

Friday, December 22 (close at noon) 

Monday, December 25     Christmas Day  

 

2024 
 

Monday, January 1      New Year’s Day 

 

Monday, May 27      Memorial Day  

 

Thursday, July 4      Independence Day 

 

Friday, July 5      2024 designated 8th Holiday 

 

Monday, September 2     Labor Day 

 

Thursday & Friday, November 28 & 29   Thanksgiving & Friday after Thanksgiving 

 

Tuesday, December 24 (close at noon) 

Wednesday, December 25     Christmas Day  

 

 

AGC Houston Chapter will close at 3:00 p.m. on the day before the holiday (3:00 p.m. on Friday 

before a Monday holiday) except for Christmas Eve when the Chapter will close at Noon.   
 

Normally, the Construction Industry recognizes Sunday holidays by observing the Monday following 

the holiday.  Holidays that fall on Saturday are, traditionally, observed on that Saturday, in that 

Saturday is in many cases a workday (or make-up day).  However, many companies, if not bound by 

collective bargaining contracts or work requirements, will observe Saturday holidays on the 

preceding Friday. 

 

In the event of emergency conditions due to severe weather, natural disasters, major utility failure, or 

other reasons, the AGC Houston office may be closed to ensure staff safety.  
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